



BID ABSTRACT
12.26356-TF
Antelope Westcliff Relief Sewer

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Capitani Construction Corp., Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
109.02	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
202.01	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	7,060	\$5.45	\$38,477.00	\$12.00	\$84,720.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,179	\$32.00	\$37,728.00	\$26.00	\$30,654.00
402.01	4-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	4,726	\$24.00	\$113,424.00	\$23.00	\$108,698.00
402.02	5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	2,314	\$27.75	\$64,213.50	\$29.00	\$67,106.00
413.01	1-INCH UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION	SY	203	\$36.00	\$7,308.00	\$56.00	\$11,368.00
613.01	VALLEY GUTTER SPANDREL	SF	240	\$11.25	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
613.02	CHOKER MEDIAN ISLAND	EA	5	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$640.00	\$3,200.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
628.01	TYPE II FILM (ARROW)	EA	6	\$133.00	\$798.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
628.02	TYPE II FILM (BIKE LANE SYMBOL AND ARROW)	EA	13	\$207.00	\$2,691.00	\$40.00	\$520.00
628.03	TYPE I FILM (BICYCLE LANE LINE)	LF	5,478	\$2.45	\$13,421.10	\$2.50	\$13,695.00
628.04	TYPE II FILM (CROSSWALK AND STOP BAR)	SF	1,882	\$4.75	\$8,939.50	\$5.00	\$9,410.00
628.05	TYPE I FILM 6-INCH SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	633	\$2.40	\$1,519.20	\$2.00	\$1,266.00
628.06	CHOKER MEDIAN ISLAND CURB PAINT	LF	227	\$0.95	\$215.65	\$2.00	\$454.00
628.07	35-K71 FLEXIBLE POST	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
630.01	12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2,307	\$150.00	\$346,050.00	\$200.00	\$461,400.00
630.02	15-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2,535	\$147.00	\$372,645.00	\$180.00	\$456,300.00
630.03	21-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	252	\$179.00	\$45,108.00	\$240.00	\$60,480.00
630.04	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00
630.05	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6	\$6,110.00	\$36,660.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
630.06	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE WITH CORROSION PROTECTION	EA	5	\$10,400.00	\$52,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
630.07	72-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE WITH CORROSION PROTECTION	EA	6	\$14,200.00	\$85,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00

ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
630.08		72-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE WITH DROP CONNECTION AND CORROSION PROTECTION	EA	4	\$18,350.00	\$73,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
630.09		SEWER MANHOLE BASE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	6	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
630.10		ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
630.11		ABANDON 8-INCH SEWER LINE	LF	1,260	\$7.25	\$9,135.00	\$9.00	\$11,340.00
630.12		ABANDON 10-INCH SEWER LINE	LF	268	\$8.50	\$2,278.00	\$12.00	\$3,216.00
630.13		ABANDON 12-INCH SEWER LINE	LF	33	\$19.00	\$627.00	\$27.00	\$891.00
630.14		REMOVE 12-INCH SEWER LINE	LF	318	\$21.25	\$6,757.50	\$15.00	\$4,770.00
630.15		REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
633.01		REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	263	\$2.70	\$710.10	\$2.00	\$526.00
633.02		NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	677	\$2.10	\$1,421.70	\$2.00	\$1,354.00
637.01		DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
637.02		NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$10,500.75	\$10,500.75	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total Base Bid Amount:						\$1,566,883.00	14%	\$1,817,443.00
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder							No	
Bidder's Preference Received							No	
Responsible Bidder							Yes	
Responsible Bidder							Yes	
Engineer's Estimate: \$950,000.00								
COMMENTS: Bid withdrawn due to computing errors								
COMMENTS:								

TO: Dept. Mgr. or Designee _____ Please review and approve recommended award to _____

Las Vegas Paving Corp. _____ in the amount of \$ 1,566,883

Purchasing & Contracts Representative _____ Date 4/22/14

Quality Assurance Administrator _____ Date 4/22/14

Using Department Authorized Signature _____ Date _____



BID ABSTRACT

12.26356-TF

Antelope Westcliff Relief Sewer

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Harbor Company, Inc. DBA Mountain Cascade of Nevada		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
109.02	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
202.01	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	7,060	\$11.00	\$77,660.00	\$10.00	\$70,600.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CV	1,179	\$42.00	\$49,518.00	\$35.00	\$41,265.00
402.01	4-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	4,726	\$25.00	\$118,150.00	\$22.00	\$103,972.00
402.02	5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	2,314	\$29.00	\$67,106.00	\$28.00	\$64,792.00
413.01	1-INCH UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION	SY	203	\$39.00	\$7,917.00	\$80.00	\$16,240.00
613.01	VALLEY GUTTER SPANDREL	SF	240	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
613.02	CHOKER MEDIAN ISLAND	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
628.01	TYPE II FILM (ARROW)	EA	6	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
628.02	TYPE II FILM (BIKE LANE SYMBOL AND ARROW)	EA	13	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$70.00	\$910.00
628.03	TYPE I FILM (BICYCLE LANE LINE)	LF	5,478	\$2.50	\$13,695.00	\$4.00	\$21,912.00
628.04	TYPE II FILM (CROSSWALK AND STOP BAR)	SF	1,882	\$5.00	\$9,410.00	\$7.00	\$13,174.00
628.05	TYPE I FILM 6-INCH SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	633	\$3.00	\$1,899.00	\$4.00	\$2,532.00
628.06	CHOKER MEDIAN ISLAND CURB PAINT	LF	227	\$1.00	\$227.00	\$3.00	\$681.00
628.07	35-K71 FLEXIBLE POST	EA	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
630.01	12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2,307	\$348.00	\$802,836.00	\$235.00	\$542,145.00
630.02	15-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2,535	\$180.00	\$456,300.00	\$250.00	\$633,750.00
630.03	21-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	252	\$335.00	\$84,420.00	\$290.00	\$73,080.00
630.04	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
630.05	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00
630.06	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE WITH CORROSION PROTECTION	EA	5	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$105,000.00
630.07	72-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE WITH CORROSION PROTECTION	EA	6	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$138,000.00

